City of Springfield Contract Tracer Document

Contract

\ 06
’%?YEUJ#' 5

The purpose of this document is to provide continuous responsibility for the custody of

CONTRACTS during the processing period.

INSTRUCTIONS: Upon receipt, please initial and write in the date of receipt. When your
department has approved and signed the contract, please initial and date in the forwarding section

and deliver to the next department.

DEPARTMENT DATE RECEIVED DATE FORWARDED TO NEXT DEPT.
Initials Date Initials Date
Community Development Mb \ / \
City Comptroller ¥ | I- 13'2;2 75 s/ 395
Law FET 1 i WA
T lQI\é??\ | O
Mayor Pis | jAs-ee | s el (o
City Comptroller =

Community Development

Vendor No.: 21695 Contract No.: 20210624 Contract Date: 08/27/2021
Contract Amt.: $91,255.00 Issue Date: 01/12/2022 Renewal Date:

Appropriation Codel: 26451815-530105-645 16'%’_) O\S'GC D(:’ (feag
Appropriation Code2:

Appropriation Code3:

Appropriation Code4:

Description of Funding Source: CDBG-NDR

Bid No.: Requisition No.: 21010342 PO No.: 21009127
Vendor Name: Enrique Santiago

Contract Type: Amendment #3

Contract Purpose: Rehab of 1-5-9 Atwood Place

Originating Dept.: Office of Disaster Recovery and Compliance

Expiration Date: 10/11/2025 Amendment Date: 1/12/2022 Extension Date:

TYPE OF DOCUMENT (Please select at least one):
[] New [IRenewal <] Amendment [] Extension

S

b

W



FINAL AMENDMENT TO HEALTHY HOMES REHABILITATION
PROGRAM AGREEMENT (CONTRACT #20210624)

AGREEMENT, made the /2 day of , 222 by and between Enrique
Santiago with an address of 1 Atwood Place, Sgtringfield, Massachusetts (hereinafter

referred to as the “Borrower”) and the City of Springfield, through its Office of Disaster
Recovery, with the approval of its Mayor (hereinafter referred to as the “City”) regarding the
rehabilitation of the property at 1 Atwood Place, Springfield, Massachusetts.

WHEREAS, the City and the Borrower wish to amend the rehabilitation amount within the
existing Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that their Agreement dated August 27, 2020
shall be amended as follows:

1. Increasing the original contract amount of $52,135.25 (Fifty Two
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five 25/100 Dollars) as identified in the
original agreement as Exhibit A — Project Budget, to an amended total of
$91,255.00 (Ninety Two Thousand Fifty 00/100 Dollars) as identified in
this amended agreement as Exhibit A — Final Project Budget.

2. All other terms and conditions remain the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Borrower and the City have executed this Amendment on
this day of , .

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD

|/ ¢

Office of Disaster Recovery

BORROW

Ejtique Santiago

D&V\S\%\S -S3loS-Us\c AL 195 o C)Q SanSe

Approved as to Appropriation: - Approved as to Form:
@ A - ﬁ/ / -~/ ‘{'ﬂ? I? ’J/ .

Office of Comptroller Law Department

APPROVED: APPROVED:

A h AT N\ A

Chief Administrative & Financial Officer Dw Sarno, M#(ﬁ— O




Exhibit A — Final Project Budget

Healthy Homes Rehab Project Budget

Homeowner/Borrower: Enrique Santiago

Project Address: 1-5-9 Atwood Place

Project Budget Amount
Repair/Rehab S 88,565.00
lL.ead Abatement S 0.00

Lead Services S 0.00
Legal Fees S 730.00
Final Recording $310.00
NAI Plotkin $ 1,650.00
Total $ 91,255.00




MORTGAGE AMENDMENT #3
{Contract #20210624)

AGRFEMENT, made as of the _/}_%Viay of N , 2022 by and between
Enrique Santiagoe, hereinafter referred to as “Mortgagor”, of 1 Atwood Place,
Springfield, Hampden County, Massachusetts, and the City of Springfield, a municipal
corporation within the County of Hampden, Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with the
approval of its Mayor, hereinafter referred to as the “Mortgagee”.

WHEREAS an existing Mortgage dated December 16, 202{, granting a security
interest in the property known as 1 Atwood Place, Springfield, Massachusetts, is
recorded at the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book 23628 Page 278. Said
Mortgage expressly states an indebtedness in the principal amount of “Fifty Two
Thousand One Hundred Thirty Five 25/100 Dollars ($52,135.25)”

WHEREAS the Mortgagee and the Mortgagor have since amended the Promissory
Note (See Schedule A) by Increasing the amount borrowed to a total amount of Ninety
One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five 00/100 Dollars ($91,255.00).

WHEREAS the Mortgagee seeks further security in the property to reflect total amount
loaned to the Mortgagor,

NOW THEREFORE, the Mortgagor and Mortgagee hereto agree that the total
indebtedness evidenced hereby is Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five
00/100 Deollays ($91,255.00) Dollars

All other terms and conditions contained in the Mortgage instrument dated December 16,
2020, recorded January 4, 2021 in the Hampden County Registry of Deeds in Book
23628, Page 278 remain the same and are incorporated herein by reference.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Mortgagor and the Mortgagee have executed this
Agreement on this 42 day of Ja ham"tfz] , 2022,

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE




A

(e = St

2 e 20
Witness Enktque Santiago — Mortgagm/
Witness Dgnf?z J. Sarno - Mﬁor
City-6f Springfield
Mortgagee

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

On this gg day p 2022, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared” £/ ¢ly I Aot 847) - proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which was /- [g /6323 , to be
the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and
acknowledged to me that s/he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose.

N(‘)’téryuPublic,
My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS.

On this day of , 2022, before me, the undersigned notary public,
personally appeared Domihic J. Sarno, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on
the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that he signed it voluntarily
for its stated purpose.

Notary Public,
My Commission Expires:



SCHEDULE A — PROMISSORY NOTE




FINAL AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE

(City)

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PROMISSORY NOTE (this "Amendment") is executed
as of the day of , 2021, by and between THE CITY OF SPRINGFIELD, (the
"City"), and Enrique Santiago, (the "Borrower").

RECITALS

A. The Borrower executed a Promissory Note, payable to the City, as of December
16,2020 (the "Note").

B. A change order, agreed upon by the Borrower and the City, will increase the borrowed
amount to $91,255.00

AMENDMENT

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the Borrower and the City hereby agree as follows:

I. The December 16, 2020 Promissory Note had an original principal amount of ($52,135.25).

2. Due to the increased projected new costs, the parties agree to increase the original principal
amount of the Note to $91,255.00 (Ninety One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Five 00/100 Dollars).

This Note will continue to be secured by a Mortgage (and amendment) duly filed for record at the Hampden
County Registry of Deeds.

3. All other terms and conditions contained in the original Promissory Note dated December
16, 2020 remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, this First Amendment to Promissory Note has been duly executed
by the undersigned as of the date and year first above written.

SIGNATURES APPEAR ON FOLLOWING PAGE




BORROWER:

Enrique Santiago,

By:
Enfigue Santiag

CITY:

N

(=
omem . Sarno — Mayé

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETI'S

HAMPDEN, SS

_Cgpﬁe-fore me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
-, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of

identification, which was £%2-5%, 0 be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or

attached document, and acknowledge that she signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and

acknowledged to me that she executed the same as her free act and deed.

7

Notary Pu/bllc
I\/Iy/gommlssmn Expir ng V(Z At

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, SS

On this ___ day of 5 , before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally
appeared the above-named Domenic J. Sarno, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which was personal knowledge, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding
or attached document, and acknowledge that he signed it voluntarily for its stated purpose, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires:



Office of Houslng CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Healthy Homes Program

1 Atwood Terrace

Enr{que Santiago

& Willlam Brock
TR 5/19/2021

Construction Co-Op

e a fow R-rating. Two of the basement windows are In

The casement windows dre outdated arid hav _
disrepalr und Inoperable. There are five other basement windows that are not desfgned to open but

| nieed to be repalred to provide daylight In crawl space,

B Windows will be removed, new vin i efffclent windows Wil he fhstaﬂed, and clegr Laxan applied to
repaired windows to provide daylight in crowl space, The hasement windows will be trimmed on

R Interlor. :

“AUDITIONAL ‘
ORMATION® i

v

Y ; :'k 'A 77‘; .
‘:-’_ii’nniiv#zb b ‘ \!\ b/\
sigoaTuRe | IO O\

AN Ll /Rakah Supervisor, | Tina Quaghiato-
Sullivan, Directar

;/g;@/wf U\“D‘.‘?‘\'? .

 HOMEQWNER N,




Cengtruotion Go-€lp

} A%
T2
£ Blrnle Ave ﬁNS‘I‘?UGTI&%‘
0107 "

)lrmln-»u-wmmmmmuuu

Estimate
AUDBESS ESTIMATE % 1126
Erloue Santiago DATE 0619/2021
1 Alwaod Plage EXPIRATIONTIATE 06/10/2021
Sptingfleld, MA 01108

Purohase and Install one window ssuand floor to replace
oxisling casemant. nstall two basemant windows, and five
174" olaar faxan to repalr bagement windows,

B Ly L e e T,

TOTAL

IR TR L P L TR E TR T IS

PR

$3,250.00

Acceplad By Acgepted Date




Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Healthy Homes Program

1 Atwood Place

| Earlque Santlago

8 5/19/21

Wililam Brock
Conétruat‘lorn Co-0p

Increased cost of muterials over the perlod of tine since the submission of orfginal BID,

Due to the significant amount of time thot has passed between the submission of the orlgina} BID and
the start of the profect, costs of all materlals have increvsed,

- 8 TWindows have Increased 20%, roofing materials have increased 18%, and plywood p}fces hove
B doubled,

.ADDITIONAL .~
INFORMATION

544,605
$3,250.00 e -
42,200,00 ‘gl I
R - ]"-':‘:T
i

"m‘

,—.

SRS TN 1..1..\1&..\ Sirdititnakeatali]

ACCEPTEDBY - ( /(7. APPROVED By V\, /0\
5!@&&?@5,_‘-_-_;; AR SIGNATURE o/ é‘\ -y
| - Tina Quagliato-

Sulllu’an, Director

US/ 19/2021

ufze2




Gansiruotten Go-0p
2 Bhrole Ave

Springliald, MA_01107 l

Estimaie

ADDRESS

Entlque Banffago

1 Atwood Plade
Springlisld, MA 01109

H»NS HUG‘lllﬁ

W

llmncu—m-n nnu.nmmjm

ESTIMATE# 1128
TATE vefig/R021
EXPIRATIONTIATE 06/19/2021

Matarlakwahsupplea
Wintlows Incraass 20%

Mutarfala:tab-Bipples
Roo! Inorease 18%

Matarials\ieb-Supales
Piywood Inorsasa

L P T R PR R FE ]

Acoepted By

) 880,00 880,00
3 840,00 840,00
18 80.00 A80.00

TOTAL $2’29 0.00

Acoeptad Date




Offlce of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

Healthy Homes Program

s 1 Atwood Place

Enrlque Santiage

B illlam Brock
B 5/19/21

B A plotin

22 :'G LT
the buliding Is damaged and failing.

Orlginel specification called for o smafl amotnt of patch and repal for 3 sg. Addendum now calls for
ant Increase to 30 54

Plotkin upon Iﬁspectlon concluded that o large portion of the striictures slding Is fifing calltng for a
B complete replacement of aff vinyl siding dnd window shutters.

Install new 3/8 In fanfold tigid insulation, instail new vinyl slding,

B 7eniove and dispose of old siding,
d wood, replace 16 pairs of vinyl window shutters.

Jabricate and instal{ break metal on all expose

T TI R e e e R L ey e

§ Plotkin addendum Inspection attached, .-

RN

d 544,605.00.

$5,450.00 ... I
$26,650,00 .

T

7ovAL conTRACTPRICE - <[
“WITH APPROVED CHANGES * [}

ab Superilsor, Tina Quagliato-
| Sulliven, Direstor

.C’/L;G/M“f \g&@o\'z\




: 1360 Maln Stresf, Suite 1410

IPotkin  ei—

NAIPlotldin.com

1-5-9 Alwood Place
Springfleld, MA

Adidendum Number One

Exterior — Vinyl Siding aind Shuiters
+ The vinyl slding ot all slevalions is damaged and faillng. (approximately 3, 000 sq. it.
ar 30 Squares)

o Remove and properly dispose of all old siding, eoffit, and aluminum tim.

o Install hew 8/8-inch fanfold rigld insulation on all walls to be slded.

o instali n(;aw vinyl siding, vinyl sofilt and requlred vinyt accessorlas on walls to
be sidad.

o Fabfloate and install bresl metal on all exposed woad trim including rakes,
facla and door and window i,

o Raplace 16 palrs of vinyl window shutlers.

Commercla! Real Estate Servicas, Worldwlds




S
SR

by

A TR

;]
PE@.&E{ Commercial Real Estate Services, Worldwide




R

T

A

h
H
i
1
H
1
H
]

&

iz
%,

|

NN

Commarcial Real Estate Services, Weoerdwide




CONTRACTORS BID FORM

IDENTIFIED ITEMS AND PROQPOSED LABOR & MATERIAL COSTS
REPAIR [TEM LABOR & MATERIAL
COSTS
Dumpster Rental Peo 650.00
Exterior-- Vinyl Biding end Shutlers 26,000,00
TOTAL ADDENDUM 71 265000

; 1]
N !PE@&E@E@ Commercial Real Estate Services, Worldwlde




Office of Housing CHANGIE ORDER REQUEST

Heaithv Homes rehab

[ — [ T

1 Atw:md Place

William Brock

Yyl i e = e

homae, The gutterswere alreudy Instalied afterraof wus camp_feted th_e c_b_ange forsld!ng came
afterraof and gutterswere Instafled.

Propersealing of Jolnts of exterior sheathing and nalling fin to prevent alr, molsture, andwiter
penetration. The new 3/8 Insulatfon and siding must be carefully secured o framing addlrg to more
time to the Installatlon. Orlginalspecs requived siding repalr, not complete removoland complete
Installation of siding and alumlnum trim,

InstaliZip tapeto alljointson sheathlng and nalifin, overlapping perpendicular jolnts, andt taplng
twofeet below windowsills, The 3/8 msulatlon will be instafled onelevel at a time, and then siding
will be nstalled per lever, this will help installer can keep In line with framing using the exlsting nalls
onthe existing structuralinsulation. Remove new gutters for the Instaflatlon of newsoffft, and re-
Instafl aftersoffitis completed, : :

!

} 44,605.00

srses 37, /w 60

353000

{» e 025 s s v ‘
En ?)lua Santlago N Rehab Supatvisor

06/16/2024 06/16/2021

ol




Gonstruetion Co-Op , éj}/ln\*% PON

2 Blinfe Ave
Springlield, MA 01107

l=stimate

ADDRESS ESTIMATE # 1131
Enrlgue Santlago DATE D6/16/2021
1 Atwood Place EXPIRATION DATE D6/18/2021

Springlield, MA 01100

AGTIVITY oy BATIE

Job Supplles 380.00
Purchase 30 5q. ZIp Tape

Ingtallalion . 1,200,00
Inistallation of 30 &g, of Zip Tape o all joints on sheathing and

nall in, overlapping psrpendlcular Jolnts, and taping two feat

Lelow windowsliis,

Instaliation 1,600.00
Installation of 3/8 Instlation Installed ona level at & ime, and

then siding will be Instelled per lever, to help Installer keep In

Ine with framing using the existing nalls onthe exisiing

structural insulation

installation 450,00
Hemove new gutters for the Installation of new soffil, and re-

install after soffit Is completed.

AREILIN
380,00

1,200.00

1,800.00

450.00

TOTAL $3,530.00




Office of Housing CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

}| Enrigue Santiago

1 e Seal all folnts of structural insulation and the nailing fin for alf the windows. Installation of
Lo lLlUSRUE backer and siding onto framing, Reméve new gutters to accommodate for new coll trim and soffit,
‘Purchase additional 6 sq. of slding reqiiired to fitish

T

Currently home none of the jeoints have been sealed. There fs no wood sheathing on exteriorof
home. The gutiers were aiteddy Installed after roof was completed, the change forsiding came
after roof and guiters were instatled. The parch design on the rear of home hos walls on efther side
that go from the bottom up to the second stary. . e L
R O Froper sealiiig of joints of extérlor sheathing and nalliag fin to prevent air, molsture, and water
(LTIl F NN 1c11ctrtion, The hew 3/8 insultion and slding tmust be corefully secured to framing adding to more
ZJUSTIFICATION time to the lnstollation. Original specs required siding repair, not complete removal arid complete
LIV YN /115t0/lation of siding end alumitum trim, The eriginal 30 5q of iding was not enough to account for,
i S the:walis ofi the porch. : L o L T
&' Install Zip tape to all Joints on sheathing and nail fin, overlapping perpendicular joints, and taping
. | two feat below windowsills. The 3/8 insulation will be installed one level at u time, and then siding
I et S will be installed per lever, this will help installer can keep in fine ning using the existing nails
A R o1 the existing structural insulation. Remove niew gutters for the Install ‘newscffit, andre-
' B | Install ofter soffitis completed. Install the additional 6 ¢ of siding on the walls thatsurround rear

ADDITIONAL |
INFORMATION

SiIGNATURE - I . SIGNATURE Kie (éi/\

. e h : HEIRY - B T e el ] . -
"HOMEOWNER ' ,

HOMEOWNER .. &/ ¥ Rehab Supervisor |

TNAML, e




